

4009 Channel Road	PO BOX 11	Suamíco WI 54173	920-434-6850

2020 WJSC RACE ENTRY FORM

YACHT NAME	SAIL NUMBER	
MAKE / MODEL	RATING PHRF / Portsmouth / OD	
OWNER	RACE ENTERED circle one	
	Tues Club Lightning Laser	

Race Fee's \$10 Members \$20 Non-Members

DISCLAIMER AND LIABILITY RELEASE

Please enter the above named yacht for the race named above.

I certify that this yacht is insured (**copy of certificate of liability insurance must be attached if your vessel is not stored at Windjammers Sailing Club**) and in seaworthy condition and that I am responsible for its safety and that of my crew. In addition, I warrant that the above yacht will be outfitted, equipped, and handled in accordance with the conditions of the PHRF and Portsmouth handicap systems, or one-design rules if racing in a one-design race.

Windjammer Sailing Club, its directors, officers, members, race or other any other committee, shall not be liable for any injury or damage whatsoever to the persons or property whether caused by or resulting from their act, omission or alleged negligence, or from weather or sea conditions, hazards of any kind, defects or failure of vessels to be seaworthy in hull, rigging and gear; or any acts, omissions, or alleged negligence of other participants, which may occur during or arising out of or in part by marine activity sponsored by or aided in whole or in part by Windjammers Sailing Club.

I understand that my crew and I participate in these races at our own risk. I understand that it is solely my responsibility to decide whether or not to start or continue the race. I understand that it is solely my responsibility to determine whether personal flotation devices should be worn on my vessel. I understand that I am responsible for the conduct of my crew while at the Windjammer Sailing Club.

The undersigned on behalf of himself/herself and his/her crew hereby release Windjammers Sailing Club, its officers, directors, members, and vessels sponsoring or assisting in any such marine events from any and all liabilities, claims, demands, or causes of action whatsoever occurring by reason thereof, and agrees to the above conditions.

DATE:_____